Order#	B413

Sharp Electronics Corporation

Order Address: 100 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645
Remit Address: Dept CH 14272, Palatine, IL 60055-4272

STATE CONTRACT RENTAL AGREEMENT

BILL	BILL TO:			SHIP TO:		
Baldwin County Commission				Baldwin County Sheriff's Office		
312 Cou	312 Courthouse Square Suite 11			Community C	orrections	
Bay Mi	nette, AL 36507		,	112 E. 3rd Street		
				Bay Minette, A	AL 36507	
TELEF	PHONE # (251) 58	0-1911		TELEPHON	E # <u>251-580-2508/251-</u>	580-1678
Conta	act: Sherry Smith		C	Contact: Kin	n Kelly/Katherine Pa	rker
DATE			ĺ	BEGINNING METE	R READ	
	M: 3 YR. Agree act # 188627-A		the p	rovisions	of State of Ala	bama
RATE	E: Monthly Base Charge	: <u>\$183.59</u> In	Copies iclude	dN/A	Excess Charge -Per Copy \$ \$.004	9 BW
	3 Yr Equip. Total	\$6,609.24				
	• •		ntract, the a	pplicable local usag	e tax has been added to the r	nonthly payment
MFG	MODEL	SERIAL	#	LOC	ATION	METER
SHARP	BP-70M65		***************************************			
	BP-DE15	:				
	BP-FN11					
	BP-FX11					
		REPLACING S/N 130	00578Y			
I	1	1				1

(PAGE 2)

SUPPLIES

Contract includes all supplies, toner, and developer. Excludes paper and staples. It is expressly agreed upon by both parties that <u>only</u> authorized supplies provided by Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies will be used. Toner consumption shall be within 10% of manufacturer estimated yieldage. Toner consumption exceeding 10% of the manufacturer recommended yields will be billed at 90% of the current suggested list price.

SERVICE

Contract includes all parts, labor, travel, photo-conductor (drums), and repair loaners (if necessary). Excludes damage due to negligence or misuse. Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies and the LESSEE will at their option, replace said equipment if necessary, during the term of contract to maintain customer satisfaction.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All terms and conditions apply in accordance with the State of Alabama copier contract.

LESSEE	TITLE _		DATE	_
LESSOR Wille Wrongley	TITLE	Government Acct Manager	DATE <u>5/2//</u>	2025

Order#	B415	

Sharp Electronics Corporation

Order Address: 100 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645

Remit Address: Dept CH 14272, Palatine, IL 60055-4272

STATE CONTRACT RENTAL AGREEMENT

BILL T	BILL TO:			SHIP TO:	
Baldwin County Commission				Baldwin County Sheriff's Office	
312 Court	thouse Square Suite	11		Transportation	**************************************
Bay Mine	tte, AL 36507		_	200 Hand Ave	
			_	Bay Minette, AL 36507	
TELEPH	HONE # (251) 580-	1911	7	TELEPHONE # 251-580-2508/251-	580-2539
Contac	t: Sherry Smith		C	Contact: Kim Kelly/Enena Crock	et
DATE_			В	EGINNING METER READ	
	: 3 YR. Agree ct # 188627-AL		he p	rovisions of State of Ala	bama
RATE: Monthly Copies Base Charge: \$183.59 Included —				9 BW	
3	3 Yr Equip. Total	\$6,609.24			
	Note: Per the terms and c	onditions of the AL contra	ct, the a	oplicable local usage tax has been added to the n	nonthly payment
MFG	MODEL	SERIAL#		LOCATION	METER
SHARP	BP-70M65				
	BP-DE15				
	BP-FN11				
	BP-FX11	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF			
		REPLACING S/N 13005	67Y		

(PAGE 2)

SUPPLIES

Contract includes all supplies, toner, and developer. Excludes paper and staples. It is expressly agreed upon by both parties that <u>only</u> authorized supplies provided by Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies will be used. Toner consumption shall be within 10% of manufacturer estimated yieldage. Toner consumption exceeding 10% of the manufacturer recommended yields will be billed at 90% of the current suggested list price.

SERVICE

Contract includes all parts, labor, travel, photo-conductor (drums), and repair loaners (if necessary). Excludes damage due to negligence or misuse. Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies and the LESSEE will at their option, replace said equipment if necessary, during the term of contract to maintain customer satisfaction.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All terms and conditions apply in accordance with the State of Alabama copier contract.

LESSEE		TITLE _		DATE
LESSOR	Miche Wronky	TITLE .	Government Acct Manager	DATE 5/21/20 25

Order#	B414		

Sharp Electronics Corporation

Order Address: 100 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645

Remit Address: Dept CH 14272, Palatine, IL 60055-4272

STATE CONTRACT RENTAL AGREEMENT

BILL TO:			S	HIP TO:			
Baldwin County Commission			<u> </u>	Baldwin Cou	nty Sheriff's Off	ice	
312 Co	urthouse Square Suite	11	<u> </u>	atrol Divisio	on - 2nd Floor		
Bay Mi	nette, AL 36507		2	2070 Hwy 5	9		
			F	Robertsdale,	AL 36567		
TELER	PHONE # (251) 580	-1911	T	ELEPHON	NE # <u>251-580-250</u>	8/251-9	72-6890
Conta	act: Sherry Smith		C	ontact: <u>Ki</u>	m Kelly/Kelli B	rown	
DATE			В	GINNING MET	ER READ		
	M: 3 YR. Agree ract # 188627-AI		he pr	ovisions	of State of	Alak	oama
RATI	E: Monthly Base Charge: 3 Yr Equip. Total		pies luded	N/A	Excess Charge —Per Copy \$.0049	BW
	• •	conditions of the AL contra	oct, the ap	olicable local usa	ge tax has been added	to the mo	onthly payment
MFG	MODEL	SERIAL#		LO	CATION		METER
SHARP	BP-70M65						
	BP-DE15				<u></u>		
	BP-FN11						
	BP-FX11						

REPLACING S/N 1300583Y

(PAGE 2)

SUPPLIES

Contract includes all supplies, toner, and developer. Excludes paper and staples. It is expressly agreed upon by both parties that <u>only</u> authorized supplies provided by Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies will be used. Toner consumption shall be within 10% of manufacturer estimated yieldage. Toner consumption exceeding 10% of the manufacturer recommended yields will be billed at 90% of the current suggested list price.

SERVICE

Contract includes all parts, labor, travel, photo-conductor (drums), and repair loaners (if necessary). Excludes damage due to negligence or misuse. Sharp Electronics Corporation C/O CPC Office Technologies and the LESSEE will at their option, replace said equipment if necessary, during the term of contract to maintain customer satisfaction.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All terms and conditions apply in accordance with the State of Alabama copier contract.

LESSEE		TITLE _		DATE_	
LESSOR	Miche Wrenthy	TITLE	Government Acct Manager	DATE	5/21/2025